Taking into consideration the foregoing discussion, the order of absolute 

confiscation of the impugned gold is modified. Government allows redemption of 

the confiscated gold for re-export in lieu of fine. The confiscation of the gold chain 

totally weighing 123.5 gms, valued at Rs. 3,23,647/-.( Rupees Three lacs, 

Twenty three thousand and Six hundred and forty seven) is ordered to be 

redeemed for re-export on redemption fine of Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees One lac) 

under section 125 of the Customs Act, 1962. Government also observes that facts 

of the case justify reduction in penalty imposed. The penalty imposed on the 

Applicant is therefore reduced from Rs.33,000/- (Rupees Thirty three thousand) 

to Rs 25,000/-(Rupees Twenty Five thousand) under section 112({a) of the 

Customs Act,1962. 

10. The impugned Order in Appeal 464/2014 dated 14.03.2014 is modified as 

detailed above. 

10. So, ordered. ? i 
w Ca 44 , oa y sf wn 

(ASHOK con ied 
Principal Commissioner & ex-officio 

Additional Secretary to Government of India